

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22262-22263/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in WP No.8467/1999 and
WP No.10394/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. WORKING JOURNALIST UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANTHAPUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. C. Tulasi Krishna,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to Respondent No.2 to file vakalatnama as also counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Place the petitions thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master