

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22262-22263/2004

A.P. WORKING JOURNALIST UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANTHAPUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.22263/2004 are
granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd