

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5163-5164 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

A.P. WORKING JOURNALIST UNION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANANTHAPUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv  
  
Mrs.Laxmi Shashtri,adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

|Ld.counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for  
|respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No.5163/10 are present. |  
|Although by order dated 12.08.13 of the Hon'ble Judge in |  
|Chamber the Ld.counsel for the appellant was granted time to |  
|file the statement of case yet he has not done the needful so |  
|far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for |  
|listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn. |

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
|Registrar |